

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18980/2013

(From the judgment and order dated 15/03/2013 in MCA No.162/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

EXE.ENGR.ROAD DEV.DIVISION NO.III & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATLANTA LTD. Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned  
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajit Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, learned counsel present on caveat  
accepts and waives formal notice on behalf of the sole  
respondent.

...2/-

|  
| Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks.  
| List the mater on 30th July, 2013 as first matter subject to overnight  
| part-heard.  
| In the meanwhile, the proceedings initiated by the petitioners and the  
| respondent in the High Court as well as in the Court at Thane for setting aside  
| the Award shall remain stayed.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]  
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| | COURT MASTER