

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA NO. 2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18980/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2013 in MCA No. 162/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

EXE.ENGR.ROAD DEV.DIVISION NO.III & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATLANTA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 17/12/2013 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chirag M.Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since the judgment is under preparation in this case, proceedings before the High Court under Section 39 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 shall remain stayed.

Application stands disposed of in the above terms.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER